
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:401
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
SETTING UP OF AN AVIATION MUSEUM
Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a). whether the Government propose to set India`s first Aviation Museum t o commemorate the completion of hundred years of commercial operation on 18 February, 2011;

(b). if so, the details thereof; and

(c). the location identified and the time by when it is likely to be made functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI VAYALAR RAVI )

a) Yes, Madam.

b) Details of the project are yet to be worked out.

c) It has been decided in principle to locate the museum in the premises of Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi.
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